## 502656226 01/29/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2702834

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA						
		1	Name		Execution Date		
LYTIX LLC				0	1/28/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	JOHN FLEMIN	JOHN FLEMING					
Street Address:	32 SHAFTSBU	32 SHAFTSBURY AVENUE					
City:	TORONTO	TORONTO					
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA					
Postal Code:	M4T 1A1	M4T 1A1					
Application Number						<u></u>	
Property Type			Number 12903932				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:	(713	)229-28	380				
Phone: 7132291234							
Email:			art@bakerbotts.com				
			n the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:			TTS LLP IANA STREET				
Address Line 1:			L PLAZA				
Address Line 4:			, TEXAS 77002				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		076631.0106					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SUSAN STEWART					
Signature:			/Susan Stewart/				
Date:			01/29/2014				
Total Attachments: 2 source=0106AssignF							

PATENT REEL: 032075 FRAME: 0500 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 076631.0106

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lytix LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), the owner of the patent application having the title "A Graph Database System for Facilitating Financial and Corporate Relationship Analysis", having attorney reference number 076631.0106 and Application Serial No. 12/903,932, wishes to assign all rights in the application to John Fleming; and

WHEREAS, John Fleming (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), with an address of 32 Shaftsbury Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4T 1A1, desires to acquire all rights in the application and to any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisions, which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations—in—part and extensions thereof, including the right to recover for any past infringement; and Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as Assignor's interest is concerned, to Assignee.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Active 14991627.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 076631.0106

2

Lytix LLC

Signature: JETerming

Printed Name: Jan Henry

Title: Member & CEO

Date: Jan 28, 2014

John Fleming

Signature: 15 Jeeming

Active 14991627.1

2